### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6906175

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CREATIVE TENT INTERNATIONAL, INC.	06/10/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CREATIVE TENT INTERNATIONAL, LLC
Street Address:	451 MIRROR CT.
Internal Address:	SUITE 101
City:	HENDERSON
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89011

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16460014
Application Number:	15920209
Application Number:	17000709

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

8587074000 Phone:

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: **IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SSSTRUC.026A/026C1/027A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MITCHELL B. HADLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Mitchell Hadley/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2021

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Certified Copy of Articles of Conversion - FILED#page1.tif source=Certified Copy of Articles of Conversion - FILED#page2.tif

source=Certified Copy of Articles of Conversion - FILED#page3.tif source=Certified Copy of Articles of Conversion - FILED#page4.tif source=Certified Copy of Articles of Conversion - FILED#page5.tif

### BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE

Secretary of State

#### KIMBERLEY PERONDI

Deputy Secretary for Commercial Recordings

## STATE OF NEVADA



Commercial Recordings Division 202 N. Carson Street Carson City, NV 89701 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138

North Las Vegas City Hall 2250 Las Vegas Blvd North, Suite 400 North Las Vegas, NV 89030 Telephone (702) 486-2880 Fax (702) 486-2888

## **Certified Copy**

6/14/2021 11:10:47 AM

Work Order Number: W2021061400959

**Reference Number:** 20211534174

**Through Date:** 6/14/2021 11:10:47 AM

Corporate Name: Creative Tent International, LLC

The undersigned filing officer hereby certifies that the attached copies are true and exact copies of all requested statements and related subsequent documentation filed with the Secretary of State's Office, Commercial Recordings Division listed on the attached report.

Document Number	Description	Number of Pages
20211534163	Articles of Conversion	4

Certified By: Becky Skretta

Certificate Number: B202106141753707

You may verify this certificate online at <a href="http://www.nvsos.gov">http://www.nvsos.gov</a>

Respectfully,

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Nevada Secretary of State



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

www.nvsilverflume.gov

Filed in the Office of

Business Number

E15341452021-1

Filing Number

20211534163

Filed On
6/14/2021 10:33:00 AM

Number of Pages

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

# Articles of Conversion/Exchange/Merger

NRS 92A.200 and 92A.205

This	sflling completes the following: ⊠ Conversion ☐ Exchange ☐ Merger				
TYPE OR PRINT - USE DARK IN	AN ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT				
Entity Information: (Constituent, Acquired or Merging)	Entity Name: Creative Tent International, Inc.				
	Jurisdiction: Nevada Entity Type*: Corporation  If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional page.				
2. Entity Information: (Resulting, Acquiring or Surviving)	Entity Name: Creative Tent International, LLC				
	Jurisdiction: Nevada Entity Type* Limited Liability Company				
3. Plan of Conversion, Exchange or Merger: (select one box)	The entire plan of conversion, exchange or merger is attached to these articles.  The complete executed plan of conversion is on file at the registered office or principal place of business of the resulting entity. The entire plan of exchange or merger is on file at the registered office of the acquiring corporation, limited-liability company or business trust, or at the records office address if a limited partnership, or other place of business of the acquiring entity (NRS 92A.200).				
	The complete executed plan of conversion for the resulting domestic limited partnership is on file at the records office required by NRS 88,330, (Conversion only)				
4. Approval: (If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional approval page.)	Exchange/Merger:				
	Name of acquired/merging entity  Name of acquiring/surviving entity				
5. Effective Date and Time: (Optional)	Date: Time: (must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed)				

\* corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.

Page 1 of 4 Revised: 1/1/2019



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708

Website: www.nvsos.gov www.nvsilverflume.gov

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

# Articles of Conversion/Exchange/Merger

NRS 92A.200 and 92A.205				
This filing completes the following: 区 Conversion ☐ Exchange ☐ Merger				
TYPE OR PRINT - USE DARK I	NK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT			
4. Approval Continued: (If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional approval page.)	Exchange/Merger:  Owner's approval (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used for each entity)  A. Owner's approval was not required from the:  Acquired/merging  Acquiring/surviving  B. The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of:  Acquired/merging  Acquiring/surviving  C. Approval of plan of exchange for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160):  Non-profit Corporations only: The plan of exchange/merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.  Acquired/merging  Acquired/merging  Acquired/merging entity			
	Name of acquiring/surviving entity			
4. Approval Continued: (If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional approval page.)	Exchange/Merger:  Owner's approval (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used for each entity)  A. Owner's approval was not required from the:  Acquired/merging  Acquiring/surviving  B. The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of:  Acquired/merging  Acquiring/surviving  C. Approval of plan of exchange for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160):  Non-profit Corporations only: The plan of exchange/merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.  Acquired/merging  Acquired/merging  Acquired/merging entity			
	Yarro or adjances not ging oring			
	Name of acquiring/surviving entity			

\* corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.

Page 2 of 4 Revised: 1/1/2019



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-6708

Website: www.nvsos.gov www.nvsilverflume.gov

# Articles of Conversion/Exchange/Merger

NRS 92A.200 and 91A.205

6.Forwarding Address for Service of Process:	Name				Country
(Conversion and Mergers only, if resulting/surviving		t.			
entity is foreign)				erigi kangan menerakan ngganakan kan sa g	
7. Amendment, if any,	Addres	38.	······································	ity	State Zip/Postal Code
to the articles or certificate of the surviving entity. (NRS 92A.200): (Merger only) **					
	Please articles Pursuar subsidis	entitle them "Restated" or prescribed by the secretar it to NRS 92A.180 (merge	"Amended and Resta y of state must accon r of subsidiary into pa may not contain ame	ited," accordingly, npany the amend- irent - Nevada pai indments to the co	ent owning 90% or more of instituent documents of the
8. Declaration: (Exchange and Merger only)	Exchange: The undersigned declares that a plan of exchange has been adopted by each constituent entity (NRS 92A.200).				opted by each constituent entity
	Merge	er: (Select one box)			
	The undersigned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by each constituent en (NRS 92A.200).				ed by each constituent entity
		The undersigned declare entity (NRS 92A.180).	s that a plan of merge	er has been adop	ed by the parent domestic
9. Signature Statement: (Required)	⊠ c	Conversion: A plan of conversion has the jurisdiction governing			in compliance with the law of
		partners of each Nevada each Nevada limited-liabi trustee of each Nevada b (a.k.a. general partnershi	Nevada entity: an of limited partnership or lity company with ma usiness trust; a mana p governed by NRS or t foreign entity: must t	r limited-flability lir inagers or one me aging partner of a chapter 87).	ada corporation; all general nited partnership; a manager of imber if there are no managers; a Nevada limited-liability partnership constituent entity in the manner
		tive Tent Internation	ial, Inc.		
	Name of constituent entity				

Form will be returned if unsigned. This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. Page 3 of 4 Revised: 1/1/2019



BARBARA K, CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701–4201 (775) 684-5708

Website: www.nvsos.gov www.nvsilverflume.gov

# <u>Articles of Conversion/Exchange/Merger</u>

NRS 92A.200 and 91A.205

9. Signature	Exchange:	htm-t-colored-red-p-red-p-red-position-popular-p-p-thiotion-paga-p-p-p-red-tra-v-v-v-v-v	***************************************	
Statement Continued: (Required)	Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer of each Nevada corporation; All general partners			
	Merger: Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer of each Nevada corporation; All general partners of each Nevada limited partnership; All general partners of each Nevada limited-liability limited partnership; A manager of each Nevada limited-liability company with managers or one member if there are no managers; A trustee of each Nevada business trust (NRS 92A.230).  The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.			
10. Signature(s): (Required)				
(izedanen)	Name of acquired/merging entity	Several severa		
	x		oto care praeses as a care	
	Signature (Exchange/Merger)	Title	Date	
	If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional page of information and signatures.			
			······································	
	Name of acquiring/surviving entity	a digan di carawa ay		
	x	and the second of the second o		
	Signature (Exchange/Merger)	Title	Date	
	X Signature of Ophstituent Entity (Conversion)	President	(6/10/21 Date	
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>	7.7	ation in space below:	<del>&gt;</del>	
<u></u>	Please include any required or optional inform (attach additional page(s) if necess	sary)		
			1	

Form will be returned if unsigned.
This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

**RECORDED: 09/08/2021** 

Page 4 of 4 Revised: 1/1/2019